Committee on Energy and Commerce U.S. House of Representatives

Witness Disclosure Requirement "Truth in Testimony" Required by House Rule XI, Clause 2(g)(5)

1. Your Name: Bohdan Zach	arij
2. Your Title: General Manager, Milwaukee PBS	
3. The Entity(ies) You are Re Stations	epresenting: Milwaukee PBS and America's Public Television
4. Are you testifying on behal government entity?	If of the Federal, or a State or local Yes No
 5. Please list any Federal grants or contracts, or contracts or payments originating with a foreign government, that you or the entity(ies) you represent have received on or after January 1, 2015. Only grants, contracts, or payments related to the subject matter of the hearing must be listed. Milwaukee PBS receives an annual Community Service Grant (GSG) from the Corporation for Public Broadcasting 	
6. Please attach your curriculum vitae to your completed disclosure form.	
Signature:	Date: 12/7/18

Bohdan Zachary bio

With four decades of experience in production and management in commercial and public broadcasting, a Silicon Valley technology startup, and Hollywood movie production, Bohdan Zachary has served as General Manager of Milwaukee PBS since November 2015. Prior to that he was a Executive Vice President in Los Angeles at KCET, which is the second largest PBS station in the country. Some of his previous credits include: producing WNBC's top-rated newscast "Live at Five and serving as executive vice president of Cher's film development company.

Zachary is the seventh General Manager of Milwaukee PBS, a duopoly licensed to Milwaukee Area Technical College. During his time at the station, Zachary has increased its local productions to further reflect the voices, faces and needs of southeastern Wisconsin. One such example is Milwaukee PBS' ongoing reporting on lead in water pipes which is impacting 74,000 household in southeast Wisconsin. Another is the comprehensive multimedia 'Plan To Scan' campaign that educated consumers on rescanning remotes once Milwaukee PBS' began channel sharing January 8, 2018. 3

1

2